Regular Council Meeting

February 13, 2025

FRESNO CITY COUNCIL



Public Comment Packet

ITEM(S)

OUTY OF FRESHING CITY OF FRESHING

RECEIVED

2-C (ID 25-197)

***Bill B-2 (Introduced January 30, 2025) (For Adoption) Amending Section 10-2204(a) of the Fresno Municipal Code, Relating to the Pre-Removal Notice (Subject to Mayor's Veto)

Contents of Supplement: Public comment eComment

Supplemental Information:

Any agenda related public documents received and distributed to a majority of the City Council after the Agenda Packet is printed are included in Supplemental Packets. Supplemental Packets are produced as needed. The Supplemental Packet is available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office, 2600 Fresno Street, during normal business hours (main location pursuant to the Brown Act, G.C. 54957.5(2). In addition, Supplemental Packets are available for public review at the City Council meeting in the City Council Chambers, 2600 Fresno Street. Supplemental Packets are also available on-line on the City Clerk's website.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA):

The meeting room is accessible to the physically disabled, and the services of a translator can be made available. Requests for additional accommodations for the disabled, sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or translators should be made one week prior to the meeting. Please call City Clerk's Office at 621-7650. Please keep the doorways, aisles and wheelchair seating areas open and accessible. If you need assistance with seating because of a disability, please see Security.

From: noreply@granicusideas.com

Subject: [BULK] New eComment for City Council on 2025-02-13 9:00 AM - Regular Meeting

Date: Wednesday, February 12, 2025 9:00:02 AM

External Email: Use caution with links and attachments

City of Fresno

New eComment for City Council on 2025-02-13 9:00 AM - Regular Meeting

Brandi Nuse-Villegas submitted a new eComment.

Meeting: City Council on 2025-02-13 9:00 AM - Regular Meeting

Item: 2.-C. ID 25-197 ***Bill B-2 (Introduced January 30, 2025)(For Adoption) Amending Section 10-2204(a) of the Fresno Municipal Code, Relating to the Pre-Removal Notice (Subject to Mayor's Veto)

eComment: I understand that this amendment was made to clarify language and I appreciate that detail. Again, as I had stated when it was first presented, this is a portion of the municipal code that the City of Fresno does not follow. In other jurisdictions, there is notice, often posted. Rarely do those who are unsheltered and have their belongings removed get notice. In addition, and very importantly, their belongings are not stored. Since the notice, I witnessed a removal of possessions where the person wanted their belongings stored and this was not followed. This included a wheelchair and belonging, including their blankets and sleeping bag that were already stacked on a pull cart (not shopping cart) that the individual could have easily removed from the location. This corroborates with other instances I have witnessed and what people throughout the city has verbalized to myself and city officials.

View and Analyze eComments

This email was sent from https://fresno.granicusideas.com.

Unsubscribe from future mailings